6/4/2022

DIST

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000
1000

DIST

LAST AVG
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD

LAST FIVE FIGS
0,62,0,0,0
54,11,44,66,52
0,0,50,36,61
52,43,47,0,0

17,2,21,36,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES
1000,990,0,0,0
990,1760,1320,1320,1
210
1000,1000,1870,1430,
1320
1210,1320,1210,0,0

1430,1760,1210,1320,
2]

1000, 1000, 1000,1000,
14

0,0,0,0,0
1000, 1000,0,0,0

LAST 5 DISTANCES

4.40

4.67

4.00

2.80

0.00
-1.00

ERR
2.00

FIRST

6.40

5.33

8.50

ERR
3.00

FIRST

BEST
LAST

FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR

6.00

7.33

8.75

3.00

ERR
4.50

FINAL

53.86

54.27

51.53

55.51

ERR
55.19

AVGFPS

52.04

53.59

17.39

ERR

ERR
ERR

.00

MLINE

24000

31667

20000

ERR

ERR
ERR

100.82

101.99

78.80

111.80

ERR
109.28

COMBRT

61

52

36

oo

52

21

©

® o

JOCKEY

HARVEY B

ESCOBEDO

ROJAS

PAYERAS

SANCHEZ
LOPEZ

VALLEJO
FARIAS
AQUINO

AQUINO

comp

55.47

1.00

55.41

BONDE JEFF 1.00

DELEON

NUNEZ
AQUINO

TRAINER

1.00

1.00
1.00

TI%

53.6

48.6

68.0

51.1

60.8

36.3

64.1
60.7

TI%

CLSRAT

22.14

19.13

20.86

30.73

35.33

21.57

0.00
20.14

CLSRAT

RATING

79.96

71.26

43.47

90.23

ERR
89.14

RATING

CLASS

18000

31667

21333

14667

ERR
15250

#R

LAST

1000

1210

1430

1000

)
1000

LAST

DSLR

112

57

eokokok

Led 2w;ovrtkn;2d best/Off slw;vie
2w;earn 2d/

Came in st;ins;no rlly/3-4w;eased
str;walked/Stmbld;shiftd in early
Off slw;trailed;no bid/2w;adv
3w;belatedly/Stalked 4-3wd; tired
Chsd ins;weakened/Trck
ins;tired/Pace;ins;gave way

Brk out;brf spd 4deep/Inside;
eased; walked/Through early;
stopped

3w;bid 3w;lost 2d late/Btw;bmp
1/4;3-4w;wkn/Vied 3w;kept on 3w
1/

Tracked ins;lacked bid/Vied 2wd;
weakened/

6/4/2022

DATE

990

990

990

990

990

990

DIST

68,59,64,0,0
59,60,57,55,57
0,68,0,35,0
48,0,44,57,0
43,47,52,58,49

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

990,990, 990,1000, 100
0

990,990, 990,990,990
1000,990,1000,1430,1
000

990, 1000, 999,990,100
0

990,990,990, 990, 550

1000, 1000, 1000,1000,
1000

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-1.00

-0.25

-0.75

-0.25

4.80

6.80

6.00

5.00

4.00

FIRST

4.20

6.20

5.40

5.00

4.20

FINAL

54.91

55.46

56.32

55.46

AVGFPS

55.91

54.36

55.51

56.71

ERR

4.00

15.00

8.00

1.60

MLINE

7800

ERR

107.91

94.31

96.03

85.84

96.75

COMBRT

57

58

52

o

RAMIREZ

PAYERAS

ROJAS

GARCIA

HARVEY B

LOPEZ

GUILLEN
DELEON
NUNEZ
RIVERA

AQUINO

TRAINER

56.67

56.54

1.00

55.21

54.76

1.00

32.9

55.2

43.5

60.7

CLSRAT

87.78

77.88

80.04

77.00

80.18

RATING

8333

12833

10333

8000

16000

1000

990

990

1000

LAST

14

139

14

Drft/bp 7/16;0utkck3w/Trailed; no
impact/Ins;bid 2wizup for 2nd

Savd grnd;mildly ins/Settled 3p;no
impact/Trailed; belatedly ins
Stalk 3-2w;tired turn/Stlk trio;bid
3w;up 2d/Settled 2w;lack bid 4p
Settled ins;no factor/Trailed;no
threat/Bump st;3wd;empty

Saved grnd; no factor/Stalk
2w;faded 1/8/Stalked 2wide; empty
Came in/bp;2w;outfnshd/Chased
ins;saved show/Stalk btwn;no factor

6/4/2022

DATE

990

990

990

990

990

990

DIST

65,68,70,86,0

71,66,66,0,80

0,0,0,70,0
67,66,62,0,57
57,68,54,0,0

68,67,60,57,47

LAST FIVE FIGS

990,990, 550, 550, 1000
990,990,990, 1009, 550
1000, 1000,1000,1100,
1000

990,990,990, 1000, 999
990,990,990, 1000, 160

[
990,990,990, 1210, 990

LAST 5 DISTANCES

-5.50

2.50

-1.25

-1.62

STR
GAIN GATE

3.40

3.60

4.60

3.60

3.20

FIRST

3.60

4.20

3.40

4.40

FINAL

56.43

56.65

56.52

56.11

AVGFPS

55.69

56.77

56.35

55.95

4.50

2.00

4.00

4.50

5.00

MLINE

19000

8125

7833

11000

113.50

99.54

102.20

102.46

111.42

COMBRT

70

67

°©

67

SANCHEZ

ROJAS

ORDUNA-ROJ

RAMIREZ

PAYERAS

HARVEY B

WILLIAMS

MORFIN

RUIZ

URANGA

FARIAS

MORFIN

56.66

57.20

1.00

56.56

55.94

56.93

53.5

93.5

73.9

65.3

17.57

17.84

19.27

21.13

CLSRAT

88.16

92.23

81.97

84.36

83.19

90.29

RATING

11833

8167

7833

9833

1000

990

990

990

LAST

27

55

28

28

vie ins w/duo;need mor/Bmp st;bid
ins;miss 2d/Step slw/brushd;no bid
vie 3w;led late;nailed/Bump
st;3w;mild gain/Steadied early &
1/4

Chased ins; weakened/Chase 2w;bid
3w;up 3rd/Track 4w;along for 3rd
Stalk ins;late rally/Stalked ins;
held show/Savd grnd;along for 3d
Off slw;2-3w;drft 1/8/Rough st;bid
3w;5p str/0ff slow;lug out turn
Vvie btwn;faltrd late/Ins;no
match;save shw/Vie ins w/duo;wkn
uppr

6/4/2022

990

990

999

999

999

999

TRK # HORSE PP
LA 1 THINK OF 5
ADMIRAL 7
ERIK THE 3
AUNTIE BEV 8
COME ON 4
TAKEITTOTH 1
HOP ON AND 6
KINDA BIG 2
TRK # HORSE PP
LA 2 POLITICAL 6
W. 1
WICKED 2
NO MALICE 3
LOVE AND 5
VIVIAN'S 4
TRK # HORSE PP
LA 3 ROSAT 3
MONTANA 5
MALAKAI 6
CANNES 1
LUCKY 4
BATTLING 2
TRK # HORSE PP
LA 4 THANKS 1
VIDALIA 4
TRUTH 5
TIGER MOM 6
SATURNCLOU 2
MAVALOUS 3

PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
5 2 2 150 62 @ 62 ERR
7 1 4 75 54 54 49 ERR
3 2 5 145 49 © 50 ERR
8 3 6 170 47 52 47 ERR
4 7 7 240 12 17 ERR ERR
1 2 3 150 ERR © ERR ERR
6 0 ERR ERR ERR
2 4 4 150 ERR © ERR ERR

LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD
PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
6 2 5 110 64 68 64 65
1 2 3 8 58 59 59 57
2 2 7 130 52 0 68 68
3 3 5 75 50 48 46 52
5 1 6 80 50 43 47 54
4 6 4 130 ERR @ ERR ERR

LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD
PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
3 3 4 75 72 65 68 67
5 5 2 75 71 71 68 68
6 3 4 120 70 © ERR ERR
1 1 4 8 63 67 65 63
4 1 5 75 60 57 60 67
2 4 3 75 60 68 65 64

LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD
PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
1 3 2 140 76 © ERR 73
4 5 4 145 70 e 73 68
5 2 3 130 69 e 69 70
6 5 6 210 66 e 72 65
2 4 6 91 64 57 59 67
3 6 4 130 64 e 62 71

0,0,0,77,74
0,73,0,0,67
0,0,69,0,0
0,77,66,68,53
57,0,61,67,69

0,72,51,69,0

1000, 1000,1000,990,9
%
1000, 990,1000,1000,9
%
1000, 1000,990,1000,1

1000, 550,990, 550,990
1100, 1000,990,990,99
[

1000, 990,550,990, 100
[

2.00 4.00

3.25 4.00

2.00 4.60

-3.75 4.20

-2.00 4.20

2.00 4.20

4.00

4.40

4.80

4.40

4.20

3.40

4.40

5.00

3.20

56.24

57.74

55.76

56.91

56.95

59.38

55.62

58.27

4.00

4.00

15.00

10.00

10250

10000

10750

11650

9667

103.95

107.56

97.96

99.04

101.56

69

77

69

72

69

77

61

72

ESCOBEDO

GARCIA

LOPEZ

HARVEY B

SANCHEZ

URANGA

HEDIA

TREECE

FARIAS

RIVERA

TREECE

1.00

1.00

55.03

1.00

51.2

69.7

43.5

60.0

20.43

18.57

27.29

16.86

17.43

88.99

70.67

82.18

84.13

13167

11833

14333

9867

11333

4

1000

1000

1100

1000

13

13

13

COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 343 156 499
LA 504 140 644
LA 432 141 573
GG 491 143 633
SA 231 110 341
LA ERR 157 ERR
ERR ERR ERR

LA ERR 153 ERR
COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 437 182 620
LA 381 183 564
LA 495 160 656
LA 345 163 509
LA 341 146 487
LA ERR 165 ERR
CcoMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 338 170 509
LA 322 178 500
LA 466 156 623
LA 283 160 443
LA 271 161 432
LA 319 175 494
CoMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 318 172 491
LA 341 169 510
LA 334 175 509
LA 340 159 499
POD 350 161 510
LA 317 165 482

Ins;advncd 2w;willing/Stalk inside;
improved/Bp st;rally ins;got up
Stalk 2w;mildly btwn/Bmp st;split
1/16;miss/Chased 2w; evenly

Stalk ins;improved ins/Drop back;
lacked bid/Ranged up 3w;edgd awy
Stalked 3w; empty/Bmp hind st;solid
2nd/Reluctant;3w;5w;no bid

Trailed broke slowly/Chased
inside;kept on/2w;fanned5w;empty
2path;lacked bid/Ins;splitl/8;got
up 3w/Off slw;bump around st



6/4/2022

DIST

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

1000

DIST

TRK #

LA

5 LUCKY RYAN

SURPLUS

RAWHIDE

coJo

UNUSUAL

RUNAWAY

1

3

4

2

LAST AVG
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD

FIVE FIGS
0,0,0,0,76

0,0,73,70,83

0,0,70,73,69
0,73,0,55,69
63,0,0,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES

1000,1000,1000,1000,
1210
1000,1000,1210,1210,
1320

1000,1000,1870,1100,
1210
1000,990,1000, 990, 17
60

990,1000, 1000, 1000, 1

000,1000,1000,1000,

14
1000

LAST 5 DISTANCES

0.00

0.75

0.50

-1.50

4.40

4.40

2.60

2.60

FIRST

3.60

FIRST

BEST
LAST

FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR

4.40

4.80

3.00

3.20

FINAL

55.86

55.66

56.05

56.27

AVGFPS

]

-]

-]

54.83

54.82

56.03

ERR

15.00 13000 103.96

2.50 17500 110.47

3.50 41667 118.10

5.00 10467 108.47

4.00 11500 115.00

2.00 ERR 116.24

MLINE COMBRT

73

73

63

BEST
LAST
FOUR

HL3  JOCKEY
© HARVEY B

73 GARCIA

70 ORDUNA-ROJ

73 RAMIREZ

63 LOPEZ

© PAYERAS

TI%

50.2

73.5

60.7

40.3

TI%

CLSRAT

24.86

20.00

25.99

26.00

CLSRAT

RATING

93.24

88.47

89.01

90.24

RATING

CLASS

20333

12667

11667

16167

#R

LAST

1000

1000

990

1000

LAST

DSLR

62

21

42

Bump st;steadied 1/4/0ff slw;bmp
st;trailed/Bp st;3w;pass tire rvl
Chased 3w;steady
fade/Ins;resistd;game effrt/Trck
2w;drft 1/16;wknd

Vie ins;met bid;safely/Bp st;adv
4w;going awy/Pace 3-2wide; tired
Tracked 3w;weakened/Bp st;in
hand;anglddw/Bp st;adv 3-4w;flatten
Shuffld 3/8;ins;no bid/Chased 4w;
weakened/Vie 4w;led late;caught
3w;aim 3wd;2nd best/Duel
throughout; game/Vied btw;blanket
finsh

6/4/2022

DATE

1000
1000
1000

1000

DIST

MUNNY BALL

BUEN CHICO
BDR

UNCLE

66,64,65,63,56

60,0,0,0,0

0,68,29,0,0

0,0,0,0,0

LAST FIVE FIGS

1210,1210,1320,1760,
1760

1100, 1000, 1000,1000,
1000
1000,1210,1100,0,0
0,0,0,0,0

1000, 1000, 1000,0,0

1000, 1000,0,0,0

LAST 5 DISTANCES

5.67

ERR
2.33

3.50

6.33
ERR
1.67

2.00

FIRST

6.00

ERR
2.00

2.00

ERR
55.01

55.48

AVGFPS

-]

°o o

ERR
ERR

ERR

114.86

6.00 124.75

1.60 53000 113.64
15.00

3.50

ERR
ERR

ERR
115.56

2.50 ERR 115.87

AVGCL  COMBRT

66 PAYERAS

60 GARCIA

68 HARVEY B

© ORTEGA

© RAMIREZ

© ORDUNA-ROJ

comp

TRAINER FPS
BERMAN 1.00
AQUINO 1.00
PINEDA 1.00
FARIAS 1.00
AQUINO 55.78
RIVERA 1.00

comp

TRAINER FPS
MORFIN 56.31
LUCAS 55.67
CRAIGMYLE 1.00
VALLEJO 1.00
FARIAS 1.00
RUIZ 1.00

comp

TRAINER FPS

83.3

30.7
73.5

53.5

22.14
0.00
25.14

22.86

CLSRAT

86.70

78.75

91.50

ERR

90.42

93.01

RATING

ERR
14833

15000

CLASS

o
]

-]

#R

1000
]
1000

1000

LAST

kK
105

28

DSLR

Hustled;outfinished/Stlkd 3w;gave
way/Stlkd 2w;tired

Vied 4dp;chsd3-4w;wknd/Bump
st;ins;clear 2nd/Chase
ins;weaken3/16

Ins;stdy turn;came bck/5wide; no
menace/Stdy early;green;drftd

1/

Bp st;bid 2w;repelled/Bump
st;ins;drew off/Bp st;vie ins;lost
2nd

Came in/bp;clear;safe/Bp
st;2w;missed 2nd/

6/4/2022

DATE

300
300
300
300
300
300

300
300

DIST

7 VANISH
SOCKIT
TELLER
MATILDA
FAVORITE
SOMEWHERE

HUNNYBUNCH
TAKE

LAST FIVE FIGS

LAST 5 DISTANCES

ERR
ERR

5.50

ERR
ERR

FIRST

FINAL

AVGFPS

105.27
9100 112.24
ERR
ERR

ERR
ERR

)

MLINE AVGCL COMBRT

LOZA
70 VIRAMONTES

GASCA
ZEPEDA

JONES PAUL 60.33

MONTES 56.18
FLORES 55.45
PEREZ 55.45
ALEMAN 58.62

JONES PAUL 55.76

FALES MATT 1.00

GLENN 1.00
comp
TRAINER FPS

39.3
0.0

CLSRAT

90.29
83.38
90.38

ERR
ERR

RATING

9100

ERR
ERR

CLASS

220

Fokok
Fdokk

Away well;solid effort//
Brushed st;solid try//
Brushd st;shied early//
Swerved out start//
Swerved out start//

Brk in;bump hard st/Off
slw;bp/pushd in st/

1/

1/

6/4/2022

300

300

300

300

300

300

8 BUDGET

WALKIN

Z0E

ROUND

MORE THAN

BURNIN

5

6

PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
1 2 6 19 76 © ERR ERR
3 7 7 19 75 @ 73 ERR
4 2 1 176 71 © 70 ERR
6 7 7 140 66 @ 73 ERR
2 2 4 115 63 63 63 ERR
5 4 2 180 ERR © ERR ERR
LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD

PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
2 4 5 130 63 66 65 ERR
4 7 8 310 60 60 60 ERR
5 1 1 150 49 @ 49 ERR
6 0 ERR ERR ERR
1 4 2 170 ERR @ ERR ERR
3 3 1 155 ERR @ ERR ERR
LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD

PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
3 6 3 91 .79 79 79 ERR
4 4 3 8 73 73 73 73
1 7 5 91 69 69 69 69
7 7 6 91 67 67 67 67
6 9 7 110 66 66 66 ERR
2 2 5 91 55 70 55 70
8 © ERR ERR ERR
© ERR ERR ERR

LAST AVG

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD

PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS
3 6 3 133 79 8 82 80
4 6 3 107 78 8 77 77
2 4 1 8 77 8 78 75
1 2 8 153 75 75 78 78
5 3 7 153 74 76 79 76
6 4 1 84 68 79 67 68

85,83,78,76,74
83,69,78,87,73
86,71,78,76,72

75,77,81,78,65

76,86,74,61,71

79,73,49,74,66

300,330,300, 300, 350
300,300, 350, 300, 300
300,300, 300, 300, 300

300,110,300, 300, 350

300,330,300, 330,400

300,300, 300, 300, 300

6.00

3.60

3.80

5.50

6.60

4.80

5.00

6.20

4.60

55.86

55.51

10

56.78

55.51

120.79

4.50 119.10

4.00 8195 115.78

3.00 11840 120.83

6.00 12940 120.03

6.00 8705 111.55

86

81

86

GASCA
86 ACEVES R

81 LOPEZ

86 PEINADO

79 CERVANTES

WILLOUGHBY 57.36
FALES MATT 57.07
FARIAS 57.36

GLENN 55.94

WILLOUGHBY 56.07

CASSELMAN  56.68

39.3

26.1

26.0

0.0

0.0

24.00

31.29

30.57

22.00

89.46

89.55

14467

8508

300

300

300

300

97

35

35

COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 355 155 509
LA 400 164 564
LA 645 176 821
LA 299 161 461
LA 302 171 473
LA ERR 173 ERR
COMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
GG 506 196 702
SA 666 213 830
LA 828 194 122
ERR ERR ERR

LA ERR 198 ERR
LA ERR 198 ERR
coMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 356 167 523
LA 329 172 5e1
LA 332 167 499
LA 327 166 493
LA 359 159 517
LA 298 169 467
ERR ERR ERR

ERR ERR ERR

CoMB  TOTAL

LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL
LA 367 171 538
LA 407 168 575
LA 284 164 447
LA 329 171 500
LA 342 170 512
LA 271 158 428

Away well; outkicked/Up close;
outkicked/Step slow; even effort
Drift early;game 3rd/Off step
slow;no bid/Broke out

Clean trip; going away/False broke;
off slow/Up close;needed more

Came out/bp;lack path/Bp
early;duel;lost bob/Away well;
outkicked

Off slw;bump around st/Drifted
late; held 3rd/Came in/bump;weaken
Bmp hind st;rally;best/Came
in/bump ;weaved/Awkward strides
early



LAST AVG BEST

RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST covp COMB TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3  JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
6/4/2022 300 LA 9 THE TRAIN 6 6 4 3 60 79 81 79 81 81,76,0,0,0 300,220,0,0,0 -0.25 3.50 4.00 4.00 55.39 1 54.78 1.40 6713 109.15 81 81 CERVANTES ARROSSA 56.96 0.0 15.71 93.44 6713 2 300 41 LA 326 166 492 Brushed st;solid try/No mishap;lack
rally/

300 VAL 44 8 8 112 73 72 73 73 72,74,0,0,0 300,300,0,0,0 -0.50 5.50 6.00 6.00 56.08 2 56.08 4.00 8600 115.77 74 74 GASCA FARIAS 55.94 43.7 24.29 91.48 8600 2 300 20 LA 349 177 526 Lug mid;impeded late/Brushed start;
evenly/

300 MAHOMES 55 6 5 98 72 72 72 ERR 72,0,0,0,0 220,0,0,0,0 -1.50 5.00 5.00 5.00 53.56 © 52.34 12.00 9800 106.11 72 72 LOZA ALEMAN 59.32 0.0 21.60 84.51 9800 1 220 27 LA 371 162 533 Brk in;drft/brush 1/16//

300 CHIVALRY 33 3 6 91 706 71 70 71 71,69,0,0,0 300,220,0,0,0 -1.00 4.50 5.00 4.50 54.65 1 54.04 3.00 8400 111.79 71 71 ROMAN WILLOUGHBY 55.66 ©.0 21.71 90.08 8400 2 300 28 LA 338 170 508 Turned sideways start/Bp hind
st;hand urging/

300 UP YONDER 1 1 7 3 91 68 68 68 68 68,0,0,0,0 300,0,0,0,0 -0.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 55.45 1 55.45 4.00 9100 113.85 68 68 LOPEZ GLENN 55.45 26.0 22.00 91.85 9100 1 300 27 LA 347 174 521 Came in/bp;lug early//

300 BUDDER OFF 2 2 2 4 74 51 62 51 56 62,49,42,0,0 300,300,220,0,0 0.00 5.67 6.00 5.67 53.18 2 52.79 8.0 7275 99.12 62 62 ACEVES R  FARIAS 54.74 26.1 16.71 82.41 7275 3 300 21 LA 269 151 420 Off slow; no rally/Off
slow;steadied st/Hesitated; off
slow

LAST AVG BEST
RACE AVG Last LAST SPD STR LAST covp COMB TOTAL
DATE DIST TRK # HORSE PP PRG LPT FIN VAL SPD Race 3AVG THIS LAST FIVE FIGS LAST 5 DISTANCES GAIN GATE FIRST FINAL AVGFPS RD RAW MLINE AVGCL COMBRT FOUR HL3  JOCKEY TRAINER FPS  TJ% CLSRAT RATING CLASS #R LAST DSLR LAST TOTAL TOTAL TOTAL COMMENTS
6/4/2022 300 LA 10 CRYSTAL 33 7 10 153 8 10 84 78 10,0,84,83,85 300,330,300,350,300 -1.50 6.00 4.50 23.40 55.57 5 57.60 6.00 9300 89.30 85 84 ROMAN PEREZ 1.00 18.3 21.86 67.44 14167 3 300 35 LA 293 129 422 Reared; off slow/Toss head;reared
st/0ff slw;bump hard st

300 ALWAYS IN 4 4 6 2 123 8 8 83 77 85,77,87,82,83 300,330,300,300,300 0.25 3.20 3.40 3.00 56.95 7 57.15 2.50 11613 123.89 87 87 LOPEZ JONES PAUL 57.29 26.0 29.29 94.60 12515 5 300 28 LA 320 178 498 Up for 2nd outside/Off bit slow;
weakened/Dueled; 2nd best

300 FORGET THE 11 2 4 123 8 8 75 81 83,82,60,89,84 300,330,400,330,300 -0.50 3.40 3.80 4.20 56.56 6 57.47 3.50 11802 121.28 89 83 PEINADO COOPER 56.96 ©.0 28.86 92.42 11370 5 300 28 LA 316 175 491 In mix; outfinished/Even effort/Bp
st;pinch back early

300 MAGICAL 66 4 1 98 79 8 80 81 86,82,73,75,0 300,300,400,300,0 0.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 56.62 3 57.25 3.00 8333 121.53 86 86 ACEVES R  FARIAS 57.43 26.1 26.00 95.53 8310 4 300 35 LA 270 175 445 Away well;lug midway/Bump
st;duel;outkicked/Lacked rally

300 HOPEFULBLU 5 5 6 6 153 76 79 74 73 79,69,75,78,79 300,300,350,350,350 -1.00 3.60 4.40 4.80 55.97 5 57.11 8.00 30530 119.45 79 79 CERVANTES FALES MATT 56.53 39.3 29.43 90.02 43883 5 300 35 LA 542 172 714 Away well; weakened/Bumped st;
outrun/Lacked rally inside

300 EVER UP 22 4 1 91 74 94 78 74 94,68,72,68,69 300,300,300,110, 300 0.00 3.00 2.00 3.20 56.39 5 54.06 3.00 8211 119.34 94 94 MENDEZ MORFIN 58.29 31.9 22.00 97.34 8018 5 300 27 LA 258 172 430 Away super; clear/Duck

out/bump;wkn/Came in/bp; no match



